# OP \$40.00 5321349

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM480822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Processing Point, Inc.		05/20/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EPI Capital Pty, Ltd.	
Street Address:	Level 1, 490 Adelaide Street	
City:	Brisbane, Queensland	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Entity Type:	Corporation: AUSTRALIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5321349	TANDA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7138682262

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7138696975
Email: paul@beiklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul S. Beik

Address Line 1: 8100 Washington Avenue, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77007

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Lorri W. Cooper

Address Line 1: 6100 Rockside Woods Boulevard, Suite 440

Address Line 4: Independence, OHIO 44131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul S. Beik
SIGNATURE:	/Paul S. Beik/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2018

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Tanda Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Tanda Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006373 FRAME: 0561

### Exhibit A.

### U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Processing Point, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business of 2777 Loker Ave., West, Suite A Carlsbad California, 92010 (ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to EPI Capital Pty, Ltd., an Australian company ("EPI Capital") (ASSIGNEE), all rights, title, and interest to U.S. Registration No. 5,321,349 for the TANDA (Word) trademark attached as Schedule 1. including the common law rights to the marks, and the goodwill of the business with which the marks are used, all claims for damages by reason of infringement, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

(ASSIGNOR):

		<b>)</b>	
Signed:	$\mathcal{O}$	. 1 /	00000
Printed Name: <u>40</u>	الص	<u> VwbJ</u>	
Tide: CoD	a . 1991. de la Recursi grijana		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006373 FRAME: 0562

# SCHEDULEI

Trademark	Registration Date	US Registration No.	G/S
TANDA (word)	October 31, 2017	5,321,349	Computer software and hardware for business
	Haranick		management
	To the second se		solutions involving
	constant		management and tracking of
			employee time and attendance.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006373 FRAME: 0563

**RECORDED: 07/06/2018**